~Y.

MODIFICATION OF INTERAGENCY AGREEMENT

OF

”~
P

PAGE
1

1. INTERAGENCY AGREEMENT NO.

NRC-2€-00-310

2. MODIFICATION NO.
M0O08&

3. EFFECTIVE DATE
Refer to Block 12. DAF

4. PROJECT/REQUISITION NO.

5. ISSUED BY

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Division of Contracts

Contract Management Branch 2

Mail Stop: T-7-IC

Washington DC 20555

6. AGENCY PERFORMING SERVICE

FEMA

500 C Street, NW

Washington DC 20472

7. PROJECT TITLE
NATIONAL WARMING SYSTEM

DE~OEBLIGATE total of -311,965.00

8. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

178-15-105-115 Jg241 253A -$3,120.00
078-15-105-115 Jg241 253A -$2,605.00
272-15-105-166 N7067 253A  -8$3,120.00
311-15-105-182 R1109 253D ~$3,120.00

9. DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION
Refer to page 2 for the continuation

of this modification.

Except as provided hetin, all other terms and conditions of the agreement remain in full force anm

)

]

10. SIGNATURE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN

DATE

12. S{GNATURE OF PERS(
Sl

11l)

/ )
w{w7
©/55/65

11. TYPE NAME & TITLE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN

Stephen M. Pool
Contracting Officer

SISP REVIEW COMPLETE

1% TYPE NAME/& TITLE OF PERsox?/(mHolﬁleD TOSIGN /

ANMO0Z



NRC-26-00-310
Modification No. 6
Page 2

The purpose of this modification is to de-obligate funds from the Interagency Agreement (lA).
As a result, the ceiling and obligated amounts of the IA are decreased by $11,965.00 from
$15,085.00 to $3,120.00. Accordingly, the Agreement is modified as follows:

Article Vi - Estimated Amount of Obligation of Funds, is hereby deleted in its entirety and
replaced with the following in lieu thereof:

“Article VI - Estimated Amount of Obligation of Funds

(a) The total estimated amount (ceiling) of this Agreement is $3,120.00 ($3,120.00
for FY04).

(b) The amount presently obligated by the NRC for this Agreement is $3,120.00.

A summary of obligations of this IA from award date through the date of this action is provided
below: :
Previous Current Action Total

Total FY0O obligations $ 2,605.00 - $2,605.00 8 0.00
Total FY01 obligations $ 3,120.00 - $3,120.00 $ 0.00
Total FY02 obligations $ 3,120.00 - $3,120.00 $ 0.00
Total FYO3 obligations $ 3,120.00 -- $3,120.00 S 0.00
Total FY04 obligations $ 3,120.00 No Change $ 3,120.00
Total of NRC Obligations $ 3,120.00

This modification de-obligates funds in the amount of $11,965.00.

All other terms and conditions of this Interagency Agreement remain unchanged.



